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Aaron Dye #3869

,  

01/01/2022 18496  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

01/01/2022 18498  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

AEP Energy #3770

PO Box 6329, Carol Stream IL 60197-6329

dba: 

11/09/2021 38761  1,781.39 301188927610-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

12/14/2021 38854  2,487.02 10-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

01/11/2022 38964  2,396.36 301188927610-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

$6,664.77 Vendor Total: 

Amanda Campbell #3867

22535 Bo Sue Court, Danville IL 61834

12/14/2021 38855  340.08 10-2310-332-1 BD.OF ED. TRAVEL/ETC. - Board Convention

$340.08 Vendor Total: 

Amazon Capital Services #3531

PO Box 035184, Seattle WA 98124-5184

11/09/2021 38762  112.22 10-2220-410-1 LIBRARY GENERAL SUPPLIES

12/14/2021 38856  776.75 86453110-2220-540-1 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT - TV

$888.97 Vendor Total: 

AMEREN ILLINOIS #28

PO BOX 88034, CHICAGO IL 60680-1034

11/09/2021 38763  954.19 444700161410-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS - HS

11/09/2021 38763  159.80 944700111010-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS - GS

11/09/2021 38763  7,387.09 344700151710-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

$8,501.08 Check #38763 Total:

12/14/2021 38857  385.40 944700111010-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/14/2021 38857  2,612.22 444700161410-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

12/14/2021 38857  9,246.74 344700151710-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

$12,244.36 Check #38857 Total:

01/11/2022 38965  332.62 944700111010-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

01/11/2022 38965  2,128.33 444700161410-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

01/11/2022 38965  10,367.06 344700151710-2540-466-1 ENERGY/ELECTRICITY

$12,828.01 Check #38965 Total:

$33,573.45 Vendor Total: 

Anderson Bros. Enterprises #3635

116 S. Elm St, Paxton IL 60957

12/14/2021 38858  1,600.00 31610-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - core aeration

$1,600.00 Vendor Total: 

ANDERSONS OUTDOOR #3155

519 WEST CENTER ST., PAXTON IL 60957

12/14/2021 38859  1,900.00 528210-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - compost

$1,900.00 Vendor Total: 

ANTHEM SPORTS #2867

2 EXTRUSION DR, PAWCATUCK CT 06379

01/11/2022 38966  150.77 31237920-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - soccer net

01/11/2022 38966  2,107.62 31803920-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - FB goal post pads

$2,258.39 Check #38966 Total:

$2,258.39 Vendor Total: 

apptegy #3414

2201 Brookwood Dr. STE 115, Little Rock AR 72202

dba: 

12/14/2021 38860  3,250.00 0685710-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - Thrillshare

12/14/2021 38860  3,250.00 0685710-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - Thrillshare

$6,500.00 Check #38860 Total:

$6,500.00 Vendor Total: 

ARNOLD`S OFFICE SUPPLIES #12

PO BOX 1486, DANVILLE IL 61834-1486

11/09/2021 38764  30.72 13923610-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - cartridge

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38764  24.41 13910510-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - laminate pouches

$55.13 Check #38764 Total:

12/14/2021 38861  35.97 13993310-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - Nameplate

$91.10 Vendor Total: 

Aubrey Carpenter #3500

321 Poland Rd, Danville IL 61834

dba: 

11/09/2021 38765  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38862  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 38967  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$75.00 Vendor Total: 

B&D SALES & SERVICE #510

3712 N. VERMILION, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38766  73.30 22026640-2550-411-1 PARTS - repair drive tube assy

$73.30 Vendor Total: 

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS #895

645 S FRANKLIN PO Box 198, DECATUR IL 62525

12/14/2021 38863  292.16 14500013840-2550-411-1 PARTS - radio supplies

01/11/2022 38968  693.36 8000223040-2550-411-1 PARTS - airtime

$985.52 Vendor Total: 

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, INC #3374

PO BOX 7500, CHAMPAIGN IL 61826

01/11/2022 38969  50.00 27236010-1101-640-4 GRADE SCHOOL DUES/FEES - POP

01/11/2022 38969  50.00 27236010-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES -  POP

$100.00 Check #38969 Total:

$100.00 Vendor Total: 

BERRY`S GARDEN CENTER #72

3714 N. VERMILION, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38767  38.78 8735710-2320-640-1 SUPT DUES/FEES

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$38.78 Vendor Total: 

BISMARCK COMM.WATER DIST. #25

P.O.BOX 192, BISMARCK IL 61814

11/09/2021 38768  238.07 0390010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

11/09/2021 38768  90.92 0015510-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

11/09/2021 38768  776.60 0015010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

$1,105.59 Check #38768 Total:

12/14/2021 38864  775.89 0015010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

12/14/2021 38864  243.39 0390010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

12/14/2021 38864  87.11 0015510-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

$1,106.39 Check #38864 Total:

01/11/2022 38970  145.38 0390010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

01/11/2022 38970  61.42 0015510-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

01/11/2022 38970  698.85 0015010-2540-370-1 UTILITIES/WATER

$905.65 Check #38970 Total:

$3,117.63 Vendor Total: 

BISMARCK LAWN & GARDEN #2101

27418 N 1800 E RD PO BOX 164, BISMARCK IL 61814

12/14/2021 38865  40.90 672118640-2550-411-1 PARTS - carb repairs

12/14/2021 38865  23.80 3706640-2550-411-1 PARTS - air filter

$64.70 Check #38865 Total:

$64.70 Vendor Total: 

BISMARCK-HENNING ROSSVILLE-ALVIN COOP HS #3375

,  

11/03/2021 38751  258,215.64 10010-4110-301-1 TUITION PAYMENT TO B-H/R-A

11/09/2021 38769  1,072.00 1642010-1401-410-2 AG SUPPLIES

12/02/2021 38851  258,215.64 10010-4110-301-1 TUITION PAYMENT TO B-H/R-A

01/05/2022 38958  258,215.64 10010-4110-301-1 TUITION PAYMENT TO B-H/R-A

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/06/2022 38959  3,512.19 9674110-1103-640-7-21 DR ED DUES/FEES

01/06/2022 38959  1,073.00 3558110-1401-410-2 AG SUPPLIES

01/06/2022 38959  1,073.00 4018610-1401-410-2 AG SUPPLIES

$5,658.19 Check #38959 Total:

$781,377.11 Vendor Total: 

Bob Jurczak #2981

116 Apache Dr., Georgetown IL 61846

11/01/2021 18476  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

01/01/2022 18489  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- County

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

Brad Campbell #3075

,  

dba: 

01/01/2022 18504  150.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- 8th Regionals

$150.00 Vendor Total: 

Brad Jones #3417

,  

01/01/2022 18492  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- County

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

BRAD STEPHENSON #2941

203 Wood St., P.O. Box 225, Alvin IL 61811

11/01/2021 18478  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

11/18/2021 8282088 (60.00)10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

11/01/2021 8282088  60.00 10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

$0.00 Check #8282088 Total:

12/01/2021 18486  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

01/01/2022 18490  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- County

$180.00 Vendor Total: 

BSN SPORTS SUPPLY GROUPS #2729

PO BOX 660176, DALLAS TX 75266-0176

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/14/2021 38866  455.67 30438602410-1510-410-6-31 JH BASKETBALL - score books

12/14/2021 38866 (216.88) 70435586010-1520-410-6-34 JH GIRLS VB

$238.79 Check #38866 Total:

$238.79 Vendor Total: 

BUSHUE BACKGROUND SCREEN #2856

PO BOX 89, EFFINGHAM IL 62401

11/09/2021 38770  108.00 2021103110-2369-310-1 BUSHUE BACKGROUND CHECKS - Garza & Brumett

12/14/2021 38867  216.00 2021113010-2369-310-1 BUSHUE BACKGROUND CHECKS - Dazey, Siddens

01/11/2022 38971  108.00 2021123110-2369-310-1 BUSHUE BACKGROUND CHECKS - Howie, Jameson

$432.00 Vendor Total: 

Byrne & Jones Construction #3855

13940 St Charles Rock Rd, St. Louis MO 63044

dba: 

12/14/2021 38868  284,703.40 1693920-2530-541-1 WINDOWS/DOORS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

12/14/2021 38868  58,028.10 1693960-2530-540-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY - Athletic Field Improvements

$342,731.50 Check #38868 Total:

01/11/2022 38972  105,279.00 60-2530-540-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY - Athletic Field

$448,010.50 Vendor Total: 

CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL #994

MENARDS PO BOX 5219, CAROL STREAM IL 60197

11/09/2021 38771  122.11 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint

11/09/2021 38771 (52.80)20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint

11/09/2021 38771  65.49 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - gas can

11/09/2021 38771  90.60 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - framing boards

11/09/2021 38771  204.57 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - boards

11/09/2021 38771  75.95 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - batteries

11/09/2021 38771  155.99 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - self adhered tape

$661.91 Check #38771 Total:

12/14/2021 38869  195.58 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - Exit battery

12/14/2021 38869 (29.74)20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - returned coax

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

D:\TS\Bismarck\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_Disb_BF_Detail_PYC.RPT



Page 7 of 60

Printed: 1/31/2022  12:47 PM

Vendor Activity Report

Bismarck-Henning CUSD #1

P.O. #Invoice #AmountCheck #Check DateVendor Name/Address Description Contact NameVendor E-mail

12/14/2021 38869  431.61 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - filters

12/14/2021 38869  161.90 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - heavy duty tarp

12/14/2021 38869  20.94 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - all purpose sand

12/14/2021 38869  47.59 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - mouse traps

12/14/2021 38869  8.95 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - top soil

12/14/2021 38869  32.56 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - drain plug

12/14/2021 38869  79.06 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - battery

$948.45 Check #38869 Total:

01/11/2022 38973  82.89 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - batteries

01/11/2022 38973  38.83 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - rubber pipe

01/11/2022 38973  18.42 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - turf

01/11/2022 38973  243.81 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - misc

01/11/2022 38973  83.92 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - tape

01/11/2022 38973  121.49 20-2540-540-1 BLDG. EQUIPMENT - urinal kit

$589.36 Check #38973 Total:

$2,199.72 Vendor Total: 

CARD SERVICES #2784

PO BOX 875852, KANSAS CITY MO 64187-5852

11/09/2021 38772  436.98 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - walkie talkies

11/09/2021 38772  283.94 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - headphones

11/09/2021 38772  56.97 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - visual countdown timer

11/09/2021 38772  22.80 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV. - screen cloud

11/09/2021 38772  296.70 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV. - hotel for convention

11/09/2021 38772  45.60 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV. - screen cloud

11/09/2021 38772  84.80 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV. - visible learning

11/09/2021 38772  58.51 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV. - reforming homework

11/09/2021 38772  100.00 10-2320-340-1 SUPT. OFFICE POSTAGE

11/09/2021 38772  22.52 10-2320-640-1 SUPT DUES/FEES

11/09/2021 38772  32.60 10-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38772  32.60 10-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38772  88.28 10-2410-410-4 GS OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - masking tape

11/09/2021 38772  33.19 10-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38772  32.76 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38772  20.76 610618420-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - batteries

11/09/2021 38772  72.40 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38772  108.54 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - batteries for exit lights

11/09/2021 38772  750.00 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint

11/09/2021 38772  300.00 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint

11/09/2021 38772  67.36 40-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL

11/09/2021 38772  170.63 40-2550-411-1 PARTS

$3,117.94 Check #38772 Total:

11/16/2021 38836  1,042.98 20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint and misc supplies

12/14/2021 38870  145.34 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES

12/14/2021 38870  45.60 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

12/14/2021 38870  22.80 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

12/14/2021 38870  3,318.56 10-2310-332-1 BD.OF ED. TRAVEL/ETC.

12/14/2021 38870  132.30 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC. - hotel

12/14/2021 38870  28.85 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

12/14/2021 38870  97.61 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

12/14/2021 38870  63.29 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

12/14/2021 38870  10.99 40-2550-411-1 PARTS

12/14/2021 38870  21.84 40-2550-411-1 PARTS

$3,887.18 Check #38870 Total:

01/11/2022 38974  20.00 10-1101-332-4 GS TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC - I-Pass tolls

01/11/2022 38974  119.88 10-1200-420-3 CROSS CAT JH TEXTBK - annual manual

01/11/2022 38974  539.79 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT - sensory toys

01/11/2022 38974  149.00 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT - sensory items

01/11/2022 38974  420.52 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT - whiteboard

01/11/2022 38974  321.98 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT - whiteboard

01/11/2022 38974  508.44 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 38974  508.44 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 38974  102.25 10-2150-410-1 SPEECH GENERAL SUPPLIES - licensing

01/11/2022 38974  16.30 10-2310-640-1 BD. OF ED. DUES/FEES - staff lunch

01/11/2022 38974  598.01 10-2310-640-1 BD. OF ED. DUES/FEES - staff lunch

01/11/2022 38974  29.79 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 38974  48.03 10-2320-340-1 SUPT. OFFICE POSTAGE

01/11/2022 38974  100.00 10-2320-340-1 SUPT. OFFICE POSTAGE

01/11/2022 38974  47.13 40-2550-411-1 PARTS

01/11/2022 38974  113.03 40-2550-411-1 PARTS

$3,642.59 Check #38974 Total:

$11,690.69 Vendor Total: 

Carla Overlander #3395

,  

dba: 

12/08/2021 38852  60.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Dr. License

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

CCP Industries #3701

P.O. Box 734569, Chicago IL 60673-4569

11/09/2021 38773  1,226.42 0284373020-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - airworks screen

$1,226.42 Vendor Total: 

CENTRAL SUPPLY COMPANY #409

501 N PRAIRIE ST, BLOOMINGTON IL 61701

11/09/2021 38774  601.80 12399520-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paper towel

11/09/2021 38774  1,407.61 12412620-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - floor cleaner

11/09/2021 38774  730.22 123738-B20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - foam soap

11/09/2021 38774  500.00 12420620-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - Auto Scrubber

$3,239.63 Check #38774 Total:

12/14/2021 38871  429.90 12430320-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - coreless rolls

12/14/2021 38871  309.64 12458720-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - can liners

12/14/2021 38871  525.85 12459420-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - coreless rolls

12/14/2021 38871  631.70 12422920-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - toilet rolls

12/14/2021 38871  475.00 12423920-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - ice melt

12/14/2021 38871  3,521.70 12432720-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - COVID supplies

12/14/2021 38871  773.60 12423620-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paper towels

$6,667.39 Check #38871 Total:

01/11/2022 38975  610.54 12449610-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

01/11/2022 38975  466.30 12461120-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - liners

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 38975  197.00 12447520-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - black liners

01/11/2022 38975  457.70 12493320-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paper towels

01/11/2022 38975  630.60 12490320-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - toilet paper

$2,362.14 Check #38975 Total:

$12,269.16 Vendor Total: 

CHEMCO INDUSTRIES, INC. #295

3670 SCARLET OAK BLVD, ST. LOUIS MO 63122

11/09/2021 38775  325.25 10949020-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - odor evictor

$325.25 Vendor Total: 

Chris Strader #3842

306 Bayside Ct., Danville IL 61832

11/01/2021 18471  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

11/01/2021 18477  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

01/07/2022 18491 (60.00)10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official- County

01/01/2022 18491  60.00 10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official- County

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

CONNOR CO. #129

PO BOX 5007, PEORIA IL 61601-5007

11/09/2021 38776  145.85 974224220-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - vacuum breaker

11/09/2021 38776  161.75 973366720-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - clst rpr kit

$307.60 Check #38776 Total:

$307.60 Vendor Total: 

CONSTELLATION NE GAS #2871

PO BOX 5473, CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5473

11/09/2021 38777 (324.71) 330620410-2540-465-1 Void ENERGY/GAS

11/09/2021 38777  324.71 330620410-2540-465-1 Void ENERGY/GAS

$0.00 Check #38777 Total:

12/14/2021 38872  1,545.95 332866710-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/14/2021 38935  5,847.88 335156610-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

01/11/2022 38976  5,119.85 337226610-2540-465-1 ENERGY/GAS

$12,513.68 Vendor Total: 

CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP #321

PO BOX 15204, ST LOUIS MO 63110

12/14/2021 38873  248.07 3165710-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES 800-325-4869

$248.07 Vendor Total: 

Cunningham Children`s Home #3628

1301 N Cunningham Avenue PO Box 878, Urbana IL 61803-0878

11/09/2021 38778  7,902.30 611810-4120-306-1 Payment to Private Fac - Isaiah Knipe

12/14/2021 38874  6,773.40 622710-4120-306-1 Payment to Private Fac - Isaiah Knipe

$14,675.70 Vendor Total: 

Curt Prather #3186

,  

11/01/2021 18469  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

11/01/2021 18472  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

D & J Entertainment #3411

PO Box 1602, Danville IL 61834

dba: 

12/14/2021 38875  250.00 10-1530-410-6 GS MUSIC GEN SUPPLIES - x-mas program

$250.00 Vendor Total: 

D I FIRE & SAFETY #574

628 E. WILLAIMS, DANVILLE IL 61832

12/14/2021 38876  561.30 245410-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - fire ext maintenance

$561.30 Vendor Total: 

DACC #15

2000 E MAIN STREET MARTIN LUTHER KING WAY, DANVILLE IL 61832

12/14/2021 38877  3,000.00 10-4170-301-1 MIDDLE COLLEGE - Davis, Strawser

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$3,000.00 Vendor Total: 

DALE MCCOY #3376

219 Newell Ave, Danville IL 61832

11/09/2021 38779  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38878  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 38977  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$75.00 Vendor Total: 

DANIEL L. RIBBE TRUCKING #243

BOX 173, BISMARCK IL 61814

11/09/2021 38780  523.02 3843920-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - stone

$523.02 Vendor Total: 

DANVILLE AUTO PARTS #364

610 N. OAK ST., DANVILLE IL 61832-1832

12/14/2021 38879  31.56 513-3316240-2550-411-1 PARTS - oil filter

01/11/2022 38978  15.96 513-3440420-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - capsule

$47.52 Vendor Total: 

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY #189

118 E. NORTH STREET PO BOX 163, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38781  65.00 78900710-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - plates

01/11/2022 38979  100.66 79211610-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - foam bowls

$165.66 Vendor Total: 

DAVID CLAPP #2663

4447 HERITAGE TRACE, DANVILLE IL 61834

dba: 

12/14/2021 38880  484.95 10-2310-332-1 BD.OF ED. TRAVEL/ETC. - Board Convention

$484.95 Vendor Total: 

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE #3520

P.O. Box 41602, Philadelphia PA 19101-1602

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 38980  2,499.80 7497109340-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL

$2,499.80 Vendor Total: 

DEMCO, INC #414

PO BOX 8048, MADISON WI 53708-8048

12/14/2021 38881  195.14 703688710-2220-410-1 LIBRARY GENERAL SUPPLIES

$195.14 Vendor Total: 

DTI OFFICE SOLUTIONS #607

PO BOX 600, DANVILLE IL 61834-0600

11/09/2021 38782  220.58 12137210-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38782  25.00 12137310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38782  79.52 12132310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38782  329.50 12132210-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$654.60 Check #38782 Total:

12/14/2021 38882  79.52 12207410-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38882  329.50 12207310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38882  25.00 12212310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38882  220.58 12212310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38882  124.00 12166610-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38882  180.00 12163310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$958.60 Check #38882 Total:

01/11/2022 38981  367.80 12231010-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 38981  220.58 12284410-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 38981  1,063.04 12276410-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 38981  329.50 12283910-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 38981  25.00 12280810-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$2,005.92 Check #38981 Total:

$3,619.12 Vendor Total: 

Dyopath #3711

13430 Northwest Freeway Suite 1000, Houston TX 77040

11/09/2021 38783  1,250.00 01623310-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

11/09/2021 38783  1,250.00 1665410-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38783  1,250.00 01623310-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

11/09/2021 38783  1,250.00 1665410-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

$5,000.00 Check #38783 Total:

12/14/2021 38883  1,250.00 1731410-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

12/14/2021 38883  1,250.00 1731410-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

$2,500.00 Check #38883 Total:

01/11/2022 38982  1,250.00 1808810-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

01/11/2022 38982  1,250.00 1808810-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - vCIO

$2,500.00 Check #38982 Total:

$10,000.00 Vendor Total: 

EBSCO #2760

10 Estes St. PO BOX 682, Ipswich MA 01938

dba: 

11/09/2021 38784  761.00 63417110-2220-430-1 LIBR. PRINTED MAT./BOOKS - Omni file

11/09/2021 38784  661.00 64078610-2220-430-1 LIBR. PRINTED MAT./BOOKS - american history

$1,422.00 Check #38784 Total:

$1,422.00 Vendor Total: 

EDUCATION PERSONEL FEDERAL CU #110

1102  N WALNUT, DANVILLE IL 61832

10/29/2021 38741  1,681.17 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

10/29/2021 38741  58.59 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

10/29/2021 38741  96.77 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

10/29/2021 38741  28.02 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

$1,864.55 Check #38741 Total:

11/15/2021 38831  1,685.98 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

11/15/2021 38831  39.06 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

11/15/2021 38831  104.61 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

11/15/2021 38831  25.45 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

$1,855.10 Check #38831 Total:

11/30/2021 38759  1,687.01 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

11/30/2021 38759  39.06 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

11/30/2021 38759  101.68 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/30/2021 38759  27.35 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

$1,855.10 Check #38759 Total:

12/15/2021 38938  1,682.42 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/17/2021 38938  1,687.45 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/15/2021 38938  39.18 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/17/2021 38938  39.06 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/17/2021 38938  103.08 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/15/2021 38938  108.70 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/15/2021 38938  24.80 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/17/2021 38938  25.51 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

$3,710.20 Check #38938 Total:

01/14/2022 39025  1,633.32 11010-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

01/14/2022 39025  39.06 11020-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

01/14/2022 39025  92.51 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

12/16/2021 39025  22.98 11040-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

01/14/2022 39025  26.39 11080-481-59-1 BHEA DUES

$1,814.26 Check #39025 Total:

$11,099.21 Vendor Total: 

Eric Turner #3246

,  

dba: 

11/01/2021 18470  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Basketball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

FASTENAL CO. #448

PO BOX 1286, WINONA MN 55987

11/09/2021 38785  74.46 18416820-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - screws

$74.46 Vendor Total: 

FEHR GRAHAM #3164

101 W Stephenson Street, FREEPORT IL 61032

dba: 

12/14/2021 38884  74.00 10370920-2540-321-1 SERVICES/SANITATION

$74.00 Vendor Total: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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FIRST FINANCIAL BANK #2697

ONE TOWNE CENTRE, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38786  311.20 10-1101-640-4 GRADE SCHOOL DUES/FEES - Principals Conference

11/09/2021 38786  311.20 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - Principal Conference

$622.40 Check #38786 Total:

$622.40 Vendor Total: 

FIRST TO THE FINISH #42

2341 Plum St, Edwardsville IL 62025

dba: 

01/18/2022 39034  4,788.00 64699910-1510-410-6-33 JH TRACK - uniforms

01/18/2022 39034  4,788.00 64699910-1520-410-6-33 JH GIRLS TRACK - uniforms

$9,576.00 Check #39034 Total:

$9,576.00 Vendor Total: 

FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BAN #2773

120 EAST WALNUT STREET, WATSEKA IL 60970-0160

11/09/2021 38787  500,000.00 30-5200-610-1 BONDS/PRINCIPAL

11/09/2021 38787  8,125.00 30-5200-624-1 BONDS/INTEREST

11/09/2021 38787  500.00 30-5200-625-1 BONDS/SERVICE CHARGES

$508,625.00 Check #38787 Total:

$508,625.00 Vendor Total: 

FRANK`S HOUSE OF COLOR #103

219 W. MAIN ST., DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38788  111.98 29826020-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - paint

$111.98 Vendor Total: 

FRONTIER #2643

PO BOX 740407, CINCINNATI OH 45274-0407

11/09/2021 38789  30.15 091495510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

11/09/2021 38789  134.38 022282510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

11/09/2021 38789  540.00 092016510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$704.53 Check #38789 Total:

12/14/2021 38885  134.38 022282510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38885  540.00 092016510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/14/2021 38885  30.15 091495510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$704.53 Check #38885 Total:

01/11/2022 38983  30.15 091495-510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 38983  134.38 022282-510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 38983  540.00 092016-510-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$704.53 Check #38983 Total:

$2,113.59 Vendor Total: 

Gary Tidwell #3051

17080 E 2650 N Rd., Danville IL 61834

11/01/2021 18475  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

George Ferber & Sons #3478

102 S Pine St P.O. Box 200, Fairmount IL 61841-0200

dba: 

12/14/2021 38886  1,920.00 3653160-2530-540-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY - concrete for softball dug outs fairmountredimix@fairmountredimix.com

$1,920.00 Vendor Total: 

GORDON FOOD SERVICE #670

PO BOX 88029, CHICAGO IL 60680-1029

11/09/2021 38790  11,926.95 23447002710-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - HS/JH

11/09/2021 38790  6,959.79 23447001910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

$18,886.74 Check #38790 Total:

12/14/2021 38887  8,787.96 23447002710-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

12/14/2021 38887  10,267.28 23447001910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - HS/JH

$19,055.24 Check #38887 Total:

01/11/2022 38984  7,278.16 23447001910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - JH/HS

01/11/2022 38984  4,765.65 23447002710-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

$12,043.81 Check #38984 Total:

$49,985.79 Vendor Total: 

HEALTH ALLIANCE MED PLANS #2798

1677 RELIABLE PKWY, CHICAGO IL 60686-0016

10/29/2021 38753  21,742.32 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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10/29/2021 38753  5,665.83 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38753  1,309.99 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38753  9.98 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38753  995.27 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38753  19.01 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38753  699.79 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38753  30.70 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

$30,472.89 Check #38753 Total:

11/01/2021 38850 (30,560.50)10-1103-222-2 Void HS INSURANCE

11/01/2021 38850  30,560.50 10-1103-222-2 Un-Void HS INSURANCE

11/01/2021 38850  30,560.50 10-1103-222-2 Void HS INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850  22,073.84 279810-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  5,667.40 279810-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  22,014.70 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (22,014.70) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (5,664.84) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  5,664.84 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  5,664.84 279810-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  22,014.70 279810-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  22,073.84 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  5,667.40 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850 (5,667.40) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850 (22,073.84) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (977.86) 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850  977.86 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  974.16 279820-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850  977.86 279820-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  974.16 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850 (974.16) 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (1,006.86) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  967.32 279840-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850  1,006.86 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850  19.87 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850 (19.87) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/15/2021 38850 (967.32) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850 (17.31) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850  17.31 279840-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  19.87 279840-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  1,006.86 279840-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  17.31 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850  967.32 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (667.05) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850 (29.07) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850 (651.15) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850  29.07 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  667.05 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  651.15 279880-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38850 (29.07) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  29.07 279880-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38850  667.05 279880-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  29.07 279880-481-56-1 Un-Void HEALTH INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38850  651.15 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38850  29.07 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

$91,321.00 Check #38850 Total:

12/30/2021 38850 (30,560.50)10-1103-222-2 Void HS INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (22,014.70) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (5,664.84) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (22,073.84) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (5,667.40) 279810-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (977.86) 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (974.16) 279820-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (1,006.86) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (967.32) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (19.87) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (17.31) 279840-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (29.07) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38850 (667.05) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38850 (29.07) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH INSURANCE
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12/30/2021 38850 (651.15) 279880-481-56-1 Void HEALTH BENEFIT

($91,321.00)Check #38850 Total:

12/30/2021 38951  30,560.50 10-1103-222-2 HS INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  5,664.84 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  5,667.40 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  21,693.84 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  21,634.00 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  974.16 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  977.86 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  17.31 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  967.32 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  19.87 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  1,006.86 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  651.15 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/30/2021 38951  29.07 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  29.07 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/30/2021 38951  667.75 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

$90,561.00 Check #38951 Total:

12/01/2021 38957  31,558.50 10-1103-222-2 HS INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38957  6,421.70 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38957  19,869.94 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38957  19,948.37 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38957  6,425.78 279810-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38957  26.44 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38957  976.07 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38957  26.50 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38957  974.16 279820-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38957  1,116.23 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38957  1,041.20 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38957  42.68 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38957  38.67 279840-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38957  653.94 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38957  53.76 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE
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12/17/2021 38957  53.63 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38957  655.43 279880-481-56-1 HEALTH BENEFIT

$89,883.00 Check #38957 Total:

$210,916.89 Vendor Total: 

HEIDRICK SEPTIC SERVICE #2625

23900 SHAKE RAG ROAD, DANVILLE IL 61834

01/11/2022 38985  1,340.00 1271420-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - pump septic tanks

$1,340.00 Vendor Total: 

Heroes Will Rise, Inc #3838

PO Box 6052, Providence RI 02940

12/14/2021 38888  1,600.00 8274510-1101-540-4 GS EQUIPMENT

$1,600.00 Vendor Total: 

Holey Moley Mole Control #3846

2411 Perrysville Road, Danville IL 61834-7700

11/09/2021 38791  50.00 4303420-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - FB field

11/09/2021 38791  50.00 4314520-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - FB field

$100.00 Check #38791 Total:

$100.00 Vendor Total: 

IASA Illini Region #2992

,  

01/11/2022 38986  65.00 10-2320-640-1 SUPT DUES/FEES

$65.00 Vendor Total: 

IDEAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENG. #497

2904 TRACTOR LANE, BLOOMINGTON IL 61704-9163

11/09/2021 38792  810.00 5962120-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - bleacher inspection servi

$810.00 Vendor Total: 

IDES #112

P.O.BOX 19299, SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9299

11/01/2021 38835  109.95 80-2365-383-1 UNEMPLOYMENT

01/01/2022 39028  925.28 80-2365-383-1 UNEMPLOYMENT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$1,035.23 Vendor Total: 

IL ASSOC. SCHOOL BOARDS #38

2921 BAKER DR, SPRINGFIELD IL 62703-5929

12/14/2021 38889  50.00 35715010-2310-640-1 BD. OF ED. DUES/FEES - PRESS Plus Issue

$50.00 Vendor Total: 

ILL.MUNI.RETIRE.FUND #109

DRAKE OAK BROOK PL,STE500 2211 YORK ROAD, OAK BROOK IL 60523-2374

10/29/2021 38745  1,454.92 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

10/29/2021 38745  400.37 10910-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

10/29/2021 38745  312.97 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

10/29/2021 38745  354.69 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

10/29/2021 38745  700.37 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

10/29/2021 38745  3,255.77 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

10/29/2021 38745  334.24 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

10/29/2021 38745  793.70 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

10/29/2021 38745  55.29 10980-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

10/29/2021 38745  149.36 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

$7,811.68 Check #38745 Total:

11/15/2021 38840  400.37 10910-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

11/30/2021 38840  400.37 10910-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

11/30/2021 38840  1,450.58 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840  1,459.30 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840 (154.02) 10920-481-54-1 Void IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840  473.18 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/14/2021 38840  96.70 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/30/2021 38840  364.53 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/30/2021 38840  344.85 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840  349.50 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840  336.07 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/15/2021 38840 (360.20) 10950-481-54-1 Void IMRF

11/15/2021 38840  1,058.86 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/30/2021 38840  771.72 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/14/2021 38840  15.54 10950-481-54-1 IMRF
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11/30/2021 38840  3,246.06 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/14/2021 38840  216.37 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/30/2021 38840  815.72 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/30/2021 38840  335.53 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/15/2021 38840  3,265.54 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/15/2021 38840  782.13 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

11/15/2021 38840  55.28 10980-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

11/30/2021 38840  149.95 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840 (6.95) 10980-481-54-1 Void IMRF DEDUCTION

11/30/2021 38840  55.28 10980-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

11/14/2021 38840  6.94 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

11/15/2021 38840  150.17 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

$16,079.37 Check #38840 Total:

12/10/2021 38948  162.77 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/15/2021 38948  400.37 10910-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

12/15/2021 38948  1,450.65 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/17/2021 38948  1,446.70 10910-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/17/2021 38948  400.37 10910-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

12/17/2021 38948  370.65 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/15/2021 38948  368.10 10920-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/17/2021 38948  372.65 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/15/2021 38948  408.01 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/16/2021 38948  20.98 10940-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/10/2021 38948  364.25 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/17/2021 38948  334.49 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/15/2021 38948  913.04 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/15/2021 38948  334.46 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/15/2021 38948  823.69 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/17/2021 38948  3,237.37 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/17/2021 38948  829.42 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/17/2021 38948  833.87 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/16/2021 38948  46.94 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/15/2021 38948  3,246.22 10950-481-54-1 IMRF

12/17/2021 38948  149.46 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION
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12/15/2021 38948  149.45 10980-481-54-1 IMRF DEDUCTION

12/15/2021 38948  55.28 10980-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

12/17/2021 38948  55.28 10980-481-54-1 IMRF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

$16,774.47 Check #38948 Total:

$40,665.52 Vendor Total: 

ILLINI FS INC. #179

1509 E UNIVERSITY AVE, URBANA IL 61802-2016

11/09/2021 38793  194.27 8401095940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - DEF

11/09/2021 38793  74.25 501186340-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  714.29 501186340-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  989.96 501184040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - diesel

11/09/2021 38793  796.04 501183940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  671.15 501174840-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  769.42 501165940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  558.71 501159940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

11/09/2021 38793  1,162.25 501155540-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

$5,930.34 Check #38793 Total:

12/14/2021 38890  1,360.25 501234940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - diesel

12/14/2021 38890  587.51 501234840-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  2,496.00 501234740-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - diesel

12/14/2021 38890  1,616.61 501230340-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  113.24 8004085440-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL

12/14/2021 38890  263.69 501228240-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  1,132.47 501209340-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  1,163.40 501207940-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  1,403.99 501245640-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  1,384.89 501253640-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  505.14 501255040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  68.24 501255040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

12/14/2021 38890  852.30 501199740-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

$12,947.73 Check #38890 Total:

01/11/2022 38987  160.02 8401127040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - DEF and wash deicer

01/11/2022 38987  603.93 1097040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - propane for wrestling room
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01/11/2022 38987  1,312.00 501275040-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

01/11/2022 38987  1,339.42 501270240-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

01/11/2022 38987  202.17 501279840-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

01/11/2022 38987  1,026.66 501276440-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - unleaded

01/11/2022 38987  81.96 8401140640-2550-410-1 GAS/OIL - antifreeze mix

$4,726.16 Check #38987 Total:

$23,604.23 Vendor Total: 

Illinois Counties Risk Management Trust #3477

6580 Solution Center, Chicago IL 6077-6005

11/18/2021 38837  4,797.00 100139780-2365-382-1 WORKERS COMP.

$4,797.00 Vendor Total: 

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE #499

OFFICE COLLECTION UNIT PO BOX 64449, CHICAGO IL 60664-0449

10/29/2021 38742  5,846.06 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

10/29/2021 38742  435.84 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

10/29/2021 38742  410.25 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

10/29/2021 38742  345.36 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$7,037.51 Check #38742 Total:

11/15/2021 38832  5,705.10 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/14/2021 38832  95.08 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/15/2021 38832 (155.13) 49920-481-53-1 Void IL State Tax

11/15/2021 38832  502.97 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/15/2021 38832  410.42 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/14/2021 38832  6.83 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/15/2021 38832 (7.00) 49980-481-53-1 Void IL State Tax

11/15/2021 38832  343.05 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$6,901.32 Check #38832 Total:

11/30/2021 38838  5,547.16 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/30/2021 38838  422.90 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/30/2021 38838  412.66 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

11/30/2021 38838  344.64 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$6,727.36 Check #38838 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/10/2021 38939  353.97 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/15/2021 38939  5,467.41 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/15/2021 38939  426.86 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/15/2021 38939  486.70 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/15/2021 38939  340.02 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$7,074.96 Check #38939 Total:

12/17/2021 38943  5,555.59 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/17/2021 38943  429.45 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/17/2021 38943  453.43 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/17/2021 38943  343.98 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$6,782.45 Check #38943 Total:

12/16/2021 38949  17.28 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

12/16/2021 38949  22.03 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$39.31 Check #38949 Total:

01/14/2022 39026  5,554.11 49910-481-53-1 IL State Tax

01/14/2022 39026  396.69 49920-481-53-1 IL State Tax

01/14/2022 39026  313.85 49940-481-53-1 IL State Tax

01/14/2022 39026  350.51 49980-481-53-1 IL State Tax

$6,615.16 Check #39026 Total:

$41,178.07 Vendor Total: 

Illinois National Bank #3624

P O Box 218, Springfield IL 62705-0218

11/09/2021 38794  451.78 10-1101-471-4 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

11/09/2021 38794  451.77 10-1102-471-3 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

11/09/2021 38794  451.77 10-1103-471-2 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

$1,355.32 Check #38794 Total:

12/14/2021 38891  451.77 10-1101-471-4 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

12/14/2021 38891  451.77 10-1102-471-3 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

12/14/2021 38891  451.78 10-1103-471-2 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

$1,355.32 Check #38891 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 38988  451.77 10-1101-471-4 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

01/11/2022 38988  451.77 10-1102-471-3 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

01/11/2022 38988  451.78 10-1103-471-2 SYNERGY INTERCOM SYSTEM

$1,355.32 Check #38988 Total:

$4,065.96 Vendor Total: 

INDIANA MEDIA GROUP #3215

PO BOX 607, GREENSBURG IN 47240

12/14/2021 38892  880.20 21821210-2310-350-1 ADVERTISING - annual statement

01/11/2022 38989  146.70 174720410-2310-350-1 ADVERTISING - Notice of Tax

01/11/2022 38989  264.06 174991710-2310-350-1 ADVERTISING - Notice of Intent

01/11/2022 38989  117.36 175039610-2310-350-1 ADVERTISING - Notice of Hearing

$528.12 Check #38989 Total:

$1,408.32 Vendor Total: 

IT SAVVY #2767

PO BOX 3296, GLEN ELLYN IL 60138

11/09/2021 38795  214.61 130567210-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - Veeam support

11/09/2021 38795  214.61 130567210-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - Veeam support

$429.22 Check #38795 Total:

$429.22 Vendor Total: 

JAKE JURCZAK #2938

613 S. Seminary, Georgetown IL 61846

11/01/2021 18479  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

11/01/2021 8282089  60.00 10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

11/18/2021 8282089 (60.00)10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

$0.00 Check #8282089 Total:

11/01/2021 18480  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

12/01/2021 18487  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$180.00 Vendor Total: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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JAMES RIBBE #2844

PO BOX 312, BISMARCK IL 61814

11/09/2021 38796  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

11/09/2021 38796  154.00 20-2540-332-1 BLDG. TRAVEL

$179.00 Check #38796 Total:

12/14/2021 38893  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38893  131.60 20-2540-332-1 BLDG. TRAVEL

$156.60 Check #38893 Total:

01/11/2022 38990  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 38990  131.63 20-2540-332-1 BLDG. TRAVEL

$156.63 Check #38990 Total:

$492.23 Vendor Total: 

John Hardcastle #3293

,  

dba: 

11/01/2021 18482  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTION #3480

PO BOX 371967, PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7967

01/11/2022 38991  1,287.05 3675261220-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

$1,287.05 Vendor Total: 

Josh Edington #3774

, Danville IL 61834

11/01/2021 18481  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

12/01/2021 18484  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

JOSTENS #40

21336 NETWORK PLACE, CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

11/09/2021 38797  429.57 2707061110-1102-540-3 JH EQUIPMENT - black covers

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/14/2021 38894  398.51 2729623510-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - Cert

01/11/2022 38992  1,581.60 127285910-2410-540-3 JH EQUIPMENT - yearbook

$2,409.68 Vendor Total: 

K.COM TECHNOLOGIES #3429

6301 SW WASHINGTON, BARTONVILLE IL 61607

11/09/2021 38798  1,440.00 4821120-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - replace switches

12/14/2021 38895  824.50 4840310-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - damage cable in ceiling for doo

$2,264.50 Vendor Total: 

KATE THORLTON #3102

17676 E 2400 N Rd, Bismarck IL 61814

dba: 

12/14/2021 38896  242.36 10-1125-410-4 PRE-K SUPPLIES - snacks

$242.36 Vendor Total: 

Kathy Arney #2942

25 Prairie Drive, Bismarck IL 61814

01/01/2022 18500  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

01/01/2022 18502  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

KATHY WATSON #865

15842 RIVERWOOD ESTATE DR, DANVILLE IL 61834

01/11/2022 38993  42.69 10-2150-410-1 SPEECH GENERAL SUPPLIES - therapy materials

$42.69 Vendor Total: 

Kelly Strader #3512

3009 Golf Terrace, Danville IL 61832

12/14/2021 38897  35.00 10-2130-410-1 HEALTH GENERAL SUPPLIES - conference

12/14/2021 38897  143.92 10-2130-410-1 HEALTH GENERAL SUPPLIES - mileage

$178.92 Check #38897 Total:

$178.92 Vendor Total: 

KIM FOX #3282

16799 E 2705 N RD, DANVILLE IL 61832

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38799  26.00 10-2560-322-1 TOWEL CLEANING

11/09/2021 38799  12.73 10-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

$38.73 Check #38799 Total:

12/14/2021 38898  26.00 10-2560-322-1 TOWEL CLEANING

12/14/2021 38898  61.56 10-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

$87.56 Check #38898 Total:

01/11/2022 38994  26.00 10-2560-322-1 TOWEL CLEANING

$152.29 Vendor Total: 

Kris Hutson #3630

,  

01/01/2022 18505  150.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- 8th Regionals

$150.00 Vendor Total: 

LAKESHORE LEARNING #2933

2695 E. DOMINGUEZ, CARSON CA 90895

12/14/2021 38899  1,356.00 28943309132110-1250-314-1 TITLE I PROF. DEV. - desk

12/14/2021 38899  386.48 28943308262110-1250-314-1 TITLE I PROF. DEV. - carpet

$1,742.48 Check #38899 Total:

01/11/2022 38995  1,607.33 22187712172110-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - misc materials

$3,349.81 Vendor Total: 

LEAF #3762

P.O. Box 5066, Hartford CT 06102-5066

11/09/2021 38800  81.54 1250095710-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38800  38.83 1238918510-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38800  30.95 1244708410-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$151.32 Check #38800 Total:

12/14/2021 38900  10.09 1261427110-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 39023  28.74 1272904510-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/26/2022 39035  106.83 1278906410-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$296.98 Vendor Total: 

LEARNING A-Z #2851

PO Box 844615, Boston MA 02284-4615

12/14/2021 38901  118.00 450375210-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

$118.00 Vendor Total: 

Learning Technology Center #3780

C/O ROE #9 3358 Big Pine Trail, Champaign IL 61822

12/14/2021 38902  800.00 4122-AR10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - integrate technology

$800.00 Vendor Total: 

LINCOLN PRAIRIE HEALTH #2775

5230 S 6TH STREET, SPRINGFIELD IL 62703

01/11/2022 38997  200.00 2021-1622310-4120-306-1 Payment to Private Fac - R. Block

$200.00 Vendor Total: 

LORIN KINNEY #2595

PO BOX 22, FITHIAN IL 61844

12/14/2021 38903  640.00 20-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

12/14/2021 38903  320.00 20-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

12/14/2021 38903  150.00 20-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

12/14/2021 38903  350.00 20-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

$1,460.00 Check #38903 Total:

$1,460.00 Vendor Total: 

MARIANN KELLY #3405

1541 Greenwood Cemetery Rd, Danville IL 61832

dba: 

11/09/2021 38801  17.62 10-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

$17.62 Vendor Total: 

MARIDITH HEARNLEY #3406

16340 TUKA BUKA RD, DANVILLE IL 61834

dba: 

12/14/2021 38904  375.02 10-2310-332-1 BD.OF ED. TRAVEL/ETC.

$375.02 Vendor Total: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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MARK DODD #2389

16936 EAST 2715 NORTH RD, DANVILLE IL 61834

dba: 

12/01/2021 18488  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

12/14/2021 38905  50.14 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - conference

$110.14 Vendor Total: 

MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL ED #143

HOLDINGS, LLC LOCKBOX 71545, CHICAGO IL 60694-1545

11/09/2021 38802  311.56 11999959400110-1101-420-4 GRADE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS - my math

11/09/2021 38802  3,230.16 12022414000110-1101-420-4 GRADE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS - Donald bear reading

11/09/2021 38802  87.08 11988767600110-1101-420-4 GRADE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS - my math

11/09/2021 38802  1,338.72 11999960400110-1102-540-3 JH EQUIPMENT

11/09/2021 38802  1,200.67 120030000000110-1102-540-3 JH EQUIPMENT

$6,168.19 Check #38802 Total:

$6,168.19 Vendor Total: 

MENARDS - DANVILLE #3494

36 East West Newell Rd, Danville IL 61834

dba: 

12/14/2021 38906  206.73 60-2530-540-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY - concrete finisher

12/14/2021 38906  262.18 60-2530-540-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY - paint and wood

$468.91 Check #38906 Total:

01/11/2022 38998  84.85 1654020-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - tree skirt

$553.76 Vendor Total: 

METLIFE #3422

PO BOX 804466, KANSAS CITY MO 64180-4466

10/29/2021 38746  136.86 342210-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

10/29/2021 38746  84.73 342210-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38746  31.87 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

10/29/2021 38746  5.28 342220-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38746  8.14 342240-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38746  1.09 342240-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

10/29/2021 38746  3.94 342280-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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10/29/2021 38746  9.83 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

$281.74 Check #38746 Total:

11/30/2021 38849  84.82 342210-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38849  136.71 342210-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849  137.48 342210-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849  84.99 342210-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/14/2021 38849  1.40 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849 (1.44) 342220-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

11/30/2021 38849  4.21 342220-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38849  27.96 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849  4.20 342220-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38849  28.13 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/30/2021 38849  1.24 342240-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/30/2021 38849  7.95 342240-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38849  7.92 342240-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38849  0.47 342240-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/30/2021 38849  9.44 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849 (0.06) 342280-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

11/14/2021 38849  0.10 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

11/15/2021 38849  3.75 342280-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38849  3.88 342280-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38849  9.27 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

$552.42 Check #38849 Total:

12/15/2021 38954  141.03 342210-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/15/2021 38954  84.41 342210-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (84.64) 342210-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  84.64 342210-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  141.01 342210-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (141.03) 342210-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (84.41) 342210-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (141.01) 342210-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/17/2021 38954  27.99 342220-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (4.20) 342220-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/07/2022 38954 (4.20) 342220-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  4.20 342220-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38954  27.97 342220-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/15/2021 38954  4.20 342220-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (27.99) 342220-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (27.97) 342220-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/15/2021 38954  8.58 342240-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  1.84 342240-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (1.82) 342240-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (8.25) 342240-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  8.25 342240-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38954  1.82 342240-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (8.58) 342240-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (1.84) 342240-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/15/2021 38954  3.67 342280-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (3.77) 342280-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  9.41 342280-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

12/15/2021 38954  9.43 342280-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (9.41) 342280-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38954 (3.67) 342280-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38954  3.77 342280-481-56-1 Void LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38954 (9.43) 342280-481-56-1 Void JEFFERSON PILOT

$0.00 Check #38954 Total:

01/07/2022 38961  141.01 342210-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  84.41 342210-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  141.03 342210-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  84.64 342210-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  27.97 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  4.20 342220-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  4.20 342220-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  27.99 342220-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  1.82 342240-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  8.58 342240-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  8.25 342240-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/07/2022 38961  1.84 342240-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  3.67 342280-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  9.43 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

01/07/2022 38961  3.77 342280-481-56-1 LIFE BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38961  9.41 342280-481-56-1 JEFFERSON PILOT

$562.22 Check #38961 Total:

$1,396.38 Vendor Total: 

METLIFE/DENTAL #3426

PO BOX 804466, KANSAS CITY MO 64180-4466

10/29/2021 38747  532.28 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38747  1,277.68 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38747  57.85 342620-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38747  35.22 342640-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38747  12.71 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38747  33.56 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

$1,949.30 Check #38747 Total:

11/15/2021 38846  532.28 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38846  1,249.23 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38846  1,247.16 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38846  532.28 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38846  45.96 342620-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38846  46.09 342620-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38846  34.24 342640-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38846  35.63 342640-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38846  31.84 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38846  12.71 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38846  32.40 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38846  12.71 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

$3,812.53 Check #38846 Total:

12/15/2021 38955  514.12 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38955  1,086.18 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38955  514.12 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38955 (514.12) 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/07/2022 38955 (514.12) 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38955 (1,083.56) 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (1,086.18) 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38955  1,083.56 342610-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38955  46.03 342620-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38955  45.96 342620-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (46.03) 342620-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (45.96) 342620-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38955  39.51 342640-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38955  36.84 342640-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (39.51) 342640-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (36.84) 342640-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38955  12.71 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38955  31.94 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38955  31.99 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (31.94) 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38955  12.71 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38955 (31.99) 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38955 (12.71) 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38955 (12.71) 342680-481-56-1 Void DENTAL INSURANCE

$0.00 Check #38955 Total:

01/07/2022 38962  514.12 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38962  514.12 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38962  1,083.56 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  1,086.18 342610-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  45.96 342620-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  46.03 342620-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  39.51 342640-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  36.84 342640-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  31.99 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38962  12.71 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38962  12.71 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38962  31.94 342680-481-56-1 DENTAL BENEFIT

$3,455.67 Check #38962 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$9,217.50 Vendor Total: 

METLIFE/VISION #3413

PO BOX 804466, KANSAS CITY MO 64180-4466

10/29/2021 38748  265.97 341310-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38748  106.54 341310-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38748  19.08 341320-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38748  11.61 341340-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

10/29/2021 38748  2.62 341380-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

10/29/2021 38748  11.08 341380-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

$416.90 Check #38748 Total:

11/15/2021 38847  106.54 341310-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38847  266.31 341310-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38847  265.63 341310-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38847  106.54 341310-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

11/15/2021 38847  15.16 341320-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38847  15.20 341320-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38847  11.30 341340-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38847  11.75 341340-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38847  2.62 341380-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

11/30/2021 38847  10.70 341380-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/15/2021 38847  10.51 341380-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

11/30/2021 38847  2.62 341380-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

$824.88 Check #38847 Total:

12/15/2021 38956  264.49 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (97.20) 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38956  97.20 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38956 (97.20) 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

12/17/2021 38956  265.43 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (264.49) 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (265.43) 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38956  97.20 341310-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38956 (15.18) 341320-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38956  15.16 341320-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/15/2021 38956  15.18 341320-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (15.16) 341320-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38956  12.15 341340-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38956  13.05 341340-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (13.05) 341340-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (12.15) 341340-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38956  2.62 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38956 (2.62) 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38956 (2.62) 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38956 (10.54) 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/15/2021 38956  2.62 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION INSURANCE

12/15/2021 38956  10.56 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38956 (10.56) 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

12/17/2021 38956  10.54 341380-481-56-1 Void VISION BENEFIT

$0.00 Check #38956 Total:

01/07/2022 38963  265.43 341310-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  97.20 341310-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38963  97.20 341310-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38963  264.49 341310-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  15.16 341320-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  15.18 341320-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  12.15 341340-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  13.05 341340-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  2.62 341380-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38963  2.62 341380-481-56-1 VISION INSURANCE

01/07/2022 38963  10.56 341380-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

01/07/2022 38963  10.54 341380-481-56-1 VISION BENEFIT

$806.20 Check #38963 Total:

$2,047.98 Vendor Total: 

Metro Communications Company #3658

P.O. Box 555, Sullivan IL 61951

11/09/2021 38803  50.00 400001421A10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - internet

11/09/2021 38803  50.00 400001421A10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - internet

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38803  50.00 400001421A10-1103-470-2 HS TECHNOLOGY - internet

$150.00 Check #38803 Total:

12/14/2021 38907  112.50 40000142110-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

12/14/2021 38907  112.50 40000142110-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY

$225.00 Check #38907 Total:

01/11/2022 38999  75.00 40000142110-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - internet

01/11/2022 38999  75.00 40000142110-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - internet

01/11/2022 38999  75.00 40000142110-1103-470-2 HS TECHNOLOGY - internet

$225.00 Check #38999 Total:

$600.00 Vendor Total: 

Mia Harrier #3850

,  

11/01/2021 38754  50.00 10-481-55-1 LIFE/ANNUITY

11/01/2021 38756  50.00 10-481-55-1 LIFE/ANNUITY

11/01/2021 38845  50.00 10-481-55-1 LIFE/ANNUITY

$150.00 Vendor Total: 

Michelle Schaumburg #3558

,  

01/01/2022 39024  900.00 10-1101-230-4 GS TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

$900.00 Vendor Total: 

MIDWEST ELECTRIC MOTOR #968

PO BOX 1516, DANVILLE IL 61834-1516

12/14/2021 38908  398.87 2332320-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - motor

12/14/2021 38908  763.21 2333920-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - motor

$1,162.08 Check #38908 Total:

01/11/2022 39000  701.44 2339020-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - motor

$1,863.52 Vendor Total: 

MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIP. #692

146 WEST ISSERT DRIVE, KANKAKEE IL 60901

dba: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38804  55.64 10105952240-2550-411-1 PARTS - switch, button

11/09/2021 38804  310.86 10105984340-2550-411-1 PARTS - marker lights

$366.50 Check #38804 Total:

01/11/2022 39001  445.20 32400352840-2550-411-1 PARTS - Repair window in Bus 12

$811.70 Vendor Total: 

MILLER, TRACY, BRAUN, #47

FUNK & MILLER, LTD. 316 SOUTH CHARTER, MONTICELLO IL 61856

11/09/2021 38805  550.00 10013180-2365-318-1 LEGAL SERVICES

12/14/2021 38909  137.50 10032280-2369-318-1 LEGAL SERVICES

01/11/2022 39002  206.25 10050080-2365-318-1 LEGAL SERVICES

$893.75 Vendor Total: 

Mimeo.com, Inc. #3864

P.O. Box 654018, Dallas TX 75265-4018

11/09/2021 38806  238.50 177613310-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - answer key

$238.50 Vendor Total: 

MITEL #3377

PO BOX 53230, PHOENIX AZ 85072-3230

11/09/2021 38807  523.15 3772016210-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38910  523.15 3799015810-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 39003  525.50 26004722410-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$1,571.80 Vendor Total: 

Morton Community Bank #3865

Attn: Accounting Dept. 671 W Jackson St, Morton IL 61551

dba: 

11/29/2021 38848  45,353.13 30-5200-624-1 BONDS/INTEREST

$45,353.13 Vendor Total: 

MSI Foods #3860

1538 E Fairchild St, Danville IL 61832

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 39004  296.00 35209710-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - beef patty

$296.00 Vendor Total: 

NATE MOJONNIER PLUMBING #2530

24689 N 1970 E Rd, Bismarck IL 61814

11/09/2021 38808  917.00 587910-2560-323-1 KITCH. REPAIRS/MAINT. - dishwasher

11/09/2021 38808  296.00 588810-2560-323-1 KITCH. REPAIRS/MAINT. - hand was sink

11/09/2021 38808  374.00 587020-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - Supt office AC

11/09/2021 38808  600.00 589020-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - GS stem rm

$2,187.00 Check #38808 Total:

12/14/2021 38911  264.00 589920-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - Reining rm

12/14/2021 38911  583.00 591120-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - Meidel`s room

$847.00 Check #38911 Total:

$3,034.00 Vendor Total: 

Nathan Howie #3316

,  

01/01/2022 18493  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official-County

01/01/2022 18506  100.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- 8th Regionals

$160.00 Vendor Total: 

Occupational Risk Management LLC #3505

612 N Logan Avenue PO Box 2255, Danville IL 61834

12/14/2021 38912  140.00 407340-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - L. Belt

12/14/2021 38912  140.00 407740-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - R. Reifsteck

$280.00 Check #38912 Total:

$280.00 Vendor Total: 

PHIL`S AUTOMOTIVE MACHINE #2125

511 OAK ST, DANVILLE IL 61832

01/11/2022 39005  45.00 6633310-2560-640-1 KITCHEN DUES & FEES

$45.00 Vendor Total: 

PITNEY BOWES #2734

PO BOX 371887, PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7887

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 39006  168.99 310522136710-2320-340-1 SUPT. OFFICE POSTAGE

$168.99 Vendor Total: 

Postmaster #2979

,  

12/14/2021 38913  226.00 10-2410-340-3 JH COMMUNIC/POSTAGE - PO Box 350

12/14/2021 38913  130.00 10-2410-340-4 GS COMMUNIC/POSTAGE - PO Box 50

$356.00 Check #38913 Total:

01/07/2022 38960  178.00 10-2410-340-3 JH COMMUNIC/POSTAGE - stamps

01/07/2022 38960  170.00 10-2410-340-4 GS COMMUNIC/POSTAGE - stamps

$348.00 Check #38960 Total:

$704.00 Vendor Total: 

PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY #2116

217 W MAIN, PO BOX 128, OLNEY IL 62450

11/09/2021 38809  2,247.25 1180010-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - HS/JH

11/09/2021 38809  1,106.11 1179910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

$3,353.36 Check #38809 Total:

12/14/2021 38914  1,725.15 1179910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

12/14/2021 38914  3,532.26 1180010-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - HS/JH

$5,257.41 Check #38914 Total:

01/11/2022 39007  658.70 1179910-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - GS

01/11/2022 39007  1,448.23 1180010-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - JH/HS

$2,106.93 Check #39007 Total:

$10,717.70 Vendor Total: 

Ready-Rental #2233

217 S BOWMAN AVENUE, DANVILLE IL 61832

12/14/2021 38915  104.07 10-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - air compressor rental

12/14/2021 38915  171.32 11168110-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - roller rental

$275.39 Check #38915 Total:

$275.39 Vendor Total: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS #3270

200 S COLLEGE STREET SUITE B, DANVILLE IL 61832

10/18/2021 38733  2,132.00 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - DAPP

$2,132.00 Vendor Total: 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #726 #2886

PO BOX 9001099, LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099

11/09/2021 38810  2,256.65 86119920-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

12/14/2021 38916  1,743.17 86453120-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

01/11/2022 39008  1,647.01 86670120-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

$5,646.83 Vendor Total: 

ROGERS SUPPLY CO, INC #2195

1010 GRIGGS, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38811  1,168.32 1839920-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - outlet

11/09/2021 38811 (128.37)20-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38811  83.77 1856620-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - pressure switch

11/09/2021 38811  69.63 1764720-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - wall bracket

$1,193.35 Check #38811 Total:

01/11/2022 39009  500.36 1984120-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - pressure switch

$1,693.71 Vendor Total: 

Ronda Mikel #3272

318 Center St., Bismarck IL 61814

11/09/2021 38812  5.05 10-2560-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES

$5.05 Vendor Total: 

RUSSELL LEIGH & ASSOCIATE #2884

228 EAST MAIN STREET, HOOPESTON IL 60942

11/09/2021 38813  7,300.00 10-2310-317-1 SERVICES/AUDIT/FINANCIAL - annual audit

$7,300.00 Vendor Total: 

RUSTY CAMPBELL #849

16004 W NEWELL RD, DANVILLE IL 61834

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38814  143.36 10-1102-332-3 JH TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC

11/09/2021 38814  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$168.36 Check #38814 Total:

12/14/2021 38917  29.99 10-1102-332-3 JH TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC - principal conference

12/14/2021 38917  145.60 10-2410-332-3 JH OFFICE TRAVEL/MEALS - principal conference

12/14/2021 38917  88.20 10-2410-332-3 JH OFFICE TRAVEL/MEALS - principal conference

12/14/2021 38917  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$288.79 Check #38917 Total:

01/11/2022 39010  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$482.15 Vendor Total: 

Schomburg & Schomburg Construction #444

Attn Danny Cash P.O. Box 711, DANVILLE IL 61834-0711

dba: 

11/09/2021 38815  105,901.20 20-2530-541-1 WINDOWS/DOORS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

12/14/2021 38918  62,991.25 3423920-2530-541-1 WINDOWS/DOORS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

$168,892.45 Vendor Total: 

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC #777

PO Box 825640, Philadelphia PA 19182-5640

12/14/2021 38936  57.48 20812913919210-1250-314-1 TITLE I PROF. DEV.

$57.48 Vendor Total: 

SCOTT E WATSON #2177

15842 RIVERWOOD ESTATE DR, DANVILLE IL 61834

11/09/2021 38816  131.60 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

11/09/2021 38816  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$156.60 Check #38816 Total:

12/14/2021 38920  121.52 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

12/14/2021 38920  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$146.52 Check #38920 Total:

01/11/2022 39011  106.47 10-2320-332-1 SUPT. TRAVEL/MEALS/ETC.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 39011  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$131.47 Check #39011 Total:

$434.59 Vendor Total: 

SEAN CLICK #2698

81 Country Club Dr, Danville IL 61832

dba: 

11/09/2021 38817  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

12/14/2021 38921  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

01/11/2022 39012  25.00 10-2540-340-1 COMMUNICATIONS/TELEPHONE

$75.00 Vendor Total: 

SECRETARY OF STATE #2609

SAFE RIDE SECTION 2701 S DIRKSEN PARKWAY, SPRINGFIELD IL 62723

12/10/2021 38853  16.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC.  - 4 drivers

01/26/2022 39036  4.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - D. Hunt

$20.00 Vendor Total: 

Secretary of State, Vehicle Services Department #3142

Non-Standard Plates Section 501 S. Second St., Rm 541, Springfield IL 62756

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 6 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 7 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 20 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 3 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 8 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 14 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

11/09/2021 38818  10.00 40-2550-319-1 PHYSICALS,PERMITS,ETC. - Bus 9 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

$70.00 Check #38818 Total:

$70.00 Vendor Total: 

Securitas Electronic Security Inc. #3831

PO Box 643731, Pittsburgh PA 15264-5253

01/11/2022 39013  142.50 700087974720-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - monitoring service

01/11/2022 39013  202.50 700087974920-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - fire alarm monitoring

01/11/2022 39013  315.00 700087974820-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - gs monitoring service

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$660.00 Check #39013 Total:

$660.00 Vendor Total: 

SHERATON CHICAGO HOTEL AND TOWERS #3409

301 EAST NORTH WATER ST, CHICAGO IL 60611

11/03/2021 38752  4,458.08 10-2310-332-1 BD.OF ED. TRAVEL/ETC. - rooms for convention

$4,458.08 Vendor Total: 

SHICK SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT #83

801 PERRYSVILLE AVE., DANVILLE IL 61832

12/14/2021 38922  290.00 10-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - chairs

$290.00 Vendor Total: 

SIMPSON REFRIGERATION #2929

18625 EAST 670 NORTH, GEORGETOWN IL 61846

11/09/2021 38819  180.00 21101559110-2560-323-1 KITCH. REPAIRS/MAINT. - clean ice machine float

$180.00 Vendor Total: 

Software ONE, Inc. #3511

DEPT CH 10768, Palatine IL 60055-0768

dba: 

01/11/2022 39014  2,000.00 117683610-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - creative cloud

$2,000.00 Vendor Total: 

TAMELA DUNCAN #2850

206 MAPLE, ROSSVILLE IL 60963

01/01/2022 18494  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

01/01/2022 18501  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

01/01/2022 18503  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

$180.00 Vendor Total: 

TEACHERS` HEALTH INS. SEC #523

PO BOX 19253 2815 W WASHINGTON, SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9253

10/29/2021 38749  595.60 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

10/29/2021 38749  648.66 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

10/29/2021 38749  284.45 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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10/29/2021 38749  71.25 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 DED

10/29/2021 38749  12.36 52380-481-60-1 THIS D

10/29/2021 38749  25.87 52380-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

10/29/2021 38749  25.87 52380-481-60-1 ETHIS

$1,664.06 Check #38749 Total:

11/15/2021 38757  271.46 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

11/15/2021 38757  60.98 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 DED

11/15/2021 38757  613.79 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

11/15/2021 38757  568.38 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

11/15/2021 38757  12.36 52380-481-60-1 THIS D

11/15/2021 38757  25.87 52380-481-60-1 ETHIS

11/15/2021 38757  25.87 52380-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

$1,578.71 Check #38757 Total:

11/30/2021 38841  564.82 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

11/30/2021 38841  269.75 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

11/30/2021 38841  65.63 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 DED

11/30/2021 38841  613.70 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

11/30/2021 38841  25.87 52380-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

11/30/2021 38841  12.36 52380-481-60-1 THIS D

11/30/2021 38841  25.87 52380-481-60-1 ETHIS

$1,578.00 Check #38841 Total:

12/15/2021 38946  64.21 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 DED

12/15/2021 38946  569.89 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

12/15/2021 38946  617.70 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

12/10/2021 38946  11.87 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

12/10/2021 38946  24.85 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

12/10/2021 38946  24.85 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

12/15/2021 38946  272.18 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

12/15/2021 38946  12.36 52380-481-60-1 THIS D

12/15/2021 38946  25.87 52380-481-60-1 ETHIS

12/15/2021 38946  25.87 52380-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

$1,649.65 Check #38946 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/17/2021 38952  79.43 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 DED

12/17/2021 38952  567.72 52310-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

12/17/2021 38952  626.86 52310-481-60-1 ETHIS

12/17/2021 38952  271.14 52310-481-60-1 THIS D

12/17/2021 38952  25.87 52380-481-60-1 ETHIS

12/17/2021 38952  25.87 52380-481-60-1 THIS 12 BD PD

12/17/2021 38952  12.36 52380-481-60-1 THIS D

$1,609.25 Check #38952 Total:

$8,079.67 Vendor Total: 

TEACHERS` RETIRE.SYSTEM #111

PO BOX 19253 2815 W WASHINGTON, SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9253

10/29/2021 38750  8,792.00 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

10/29/2021 38750  561.56 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

10/29/2021 38750  783.10 11110-481-51-1 TRS 12 EE

10/29/2021 38750  381.93 11180-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

10/29/2021 38750  22.40 11180-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

$10,540.99 Check #38750 Total:

11/01/2021 38758  217.67 10-1250-215-22 TRS BD PD

11/15/2021 38758  670.18 11110-481-51-1 TRS 12 EE

11/15/2021 38758  531.39 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

11/15/2021 38758  8,390.36 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

11/15/2021 38758  22.40 11180-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

11/15/2021 38758  381.93 11180-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

$10,213.93 Check #38758 Total:

11/01/2021 38843  217.67 10-1250-215-22 TRS BD PD

11/30/2021 38843  531.29 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

11/30/2021 38843  8,337.61 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

11/30/2021 38843  721.29 11110-481-51-1 TRS 12 EE

11/30/2021 38843  381.93 11180-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

11/30/2021 38843  22.40 11180-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

$10,212.19 Check #38843 Total:

12/01/2021 38947  217.67 10-1250-215-22 TRS BD PD

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/10/2021 38947  21.51 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

12/15/2021 38947  705.63 11110-481-51-1 TRS 12 EE

12/15/2021 38947  534.75 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

12/10/2021 38947  366.75 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

12/15/2021 38947  8,412.61 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

12/15/2021 38947  22.40 11180-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

12/15/2021 38947  381.93 11180-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

$10,663.25 Check #38947 Total:

12/01/2021 38953  217.67 10-1250-215-22 TRS BD PD

12/17/2021 38953  872.93 11110-481-51-1 TRS 12 EE

12/17/2021 38953  542.69 11110-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

12/17/2021 38953  8,380.47 11110-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

12/17/2021 38953  22.40 11180-481-51-1 NEC 12/12

12/17/2021 38953  381.93 11180-481-51-1 TRS BD PD

$10,418.09 Check #38953 Total:

$52,048.45 Vendor Total: 

Technology Resource Advisors #3753

5381 North 118th Court, Milwaukee WI 53225

dba: 

11/09/2021 38820  800.00 3372610-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - repair broken touchscreen

11/09/2021 38820  500.00 3356110-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - repair broken touchscreen

$1,300.00 Check #38820 Total:

12/14/2021 38937  150.00 3497510-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - screen and battery repair

$1,450.00 Vendor Total: 

TERMINIX CO #229

2100 KICKAPOO DR, DANVILLE IL 61832

11/09/2021 38821  109.00 60820-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

11/09/2021 38821  55.00 98768220-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - HS

11/09/2021 38821  35.00 98562620-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - GS

$199.00 Check #38821 Total:

12/14/2021 38923  35.00 99351120-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

12/14/2021 38923  55.00 99520120-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$90.00 Check #38923 Total:

01/11/2022 39015  35.00 100026820-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - gs pest control

01/11/2022 39015  55.00 100206720-2540-323-1 BLDG SERVICES/REPAIRS/ET - pest control

$90.00 Check #39015 Total:

$379.00 Vendor Total: 

THE MUSIC SHOPPE, INC. #946

27 E. MARKETVIEW DRIVE, CHAMPAIGN IL 61820

dba: 

12/14/2021 38924  248.00 314816810-1530-410-2 BHHS/JH MUSIC SUPPLIES - bell covers

12/14/2021 38924  22.95 314902010-1530-410-2 BHHS/JH MUSIC SUPPLIES - bell cover for tuba

$270.95 Check #38924 Total:

$270.95 Vendor Total: 

THE PAVILION #325

809 W CHURCH ST PO BOX 380, CHAMPAIGN IL 61824-0380

12/14/2021 38925  615.00 10-4120-306-1 Payment to Private Fac - I. Knipe

$615.00 Vendor Total: 

THE UPCHURCH GROUP, INC #3227

123 N. 15TH STREET, MATTOON IL 61938

11/09/2021 38822  10,078.64 1524620-2530-541-1 WINDOWS/DOORS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

$10,078.64 Vendor Total: 

Tim Reed #3279

,  

11/01/2021 18473  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

TKH Design, Inc. #3866

1060 N Batavia St. Unit A, Orange CA 92867

12/14/2021 38926  149.86 5305910-1520-410-6-31 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL - court towels

$149.86 Vendor Total: 

TOUCH BOARDS .COM #2488

P.O. Box 412484, Boston MA 02241-2484

12/14/2021 38927  21,970.00 119307210-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$21,970.00 Vendor Total: 

Transfinder Corporation #3634

440 State  Street, Schenectady NY 12305

12/14/2021 38928  5,000.00 4629240-2550-541-1 TRNASFINER/ZONAR EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 Vendor Total: 

Travis Winkler #3772

17740 W. Newell Rd., Danville IL 61834

01/01/2022 18495  60.00 10-1520-319-6 JH Girls Volleyball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

Troy Thomas #3493

3208 Sheral Court, Danville IL 61832

01/01/2022 18499  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

$60.00 Vendor Total: 

TSA CONSULTING GROUP INC #2862

PO BOX 4037, FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32549-4037

10/29/2021 38743  1,791.70 286210-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

10/29/2021 38743  0.30 286240-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

10/29/2021 38743  33.00 286280-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

$1,825.00 Check #38743 Total:

11/15/2021 38833  1,777.00 286210-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

11/15/2021 38833  33.00 286280-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

$1,810.00 Check #38833 Total:

11/30/2021 38760  1,777.00 286210-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

11/30/2021 38760  33.00 286280-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

$1,810.00 Check #38760 Total:

12/15/2021 38940  1,776.13 286210-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

12/15/2021 38940  0.87 286240-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

12/15/2021 38940  33.00 286280-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

$1,810.00 Check #38940 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/17/2021 38944  1,776.41 286210-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

12/17/2021 38944  0.59 286240-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

12/17/2021 38944  33.00 286280-481-55-1 TS 403(b)

$1,810.00 Check #38944 Total:

$9,065.00 Vendor Total: 

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE #2782

PO BOX 790448, ST LOUIS MO 63179-0448

11/09/2021 38823  97.00 45663209010-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

11/09/2021 38823  244.50 45633394710-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$341.50 Check #38823 Total:

12/14/2021 38929  244.50 45877551710-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

12/14/2021 38929  97.00 45898285710-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$341.50 Check #38929 Total:

01/11/2022 39016  244.50 46115609310-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

01/11/2022 39016  97.00 46146254110-2660-325-1 DTI COPIERS

$341.50 Check #39016 Total:

$1,024.50 Vendor Total: 

US TREASURY #2685

,   

10/29/2021 38744  10,759.24 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

10/29/2021 38744  2,498.32 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

10/29/2021 38744  1,377.63 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

10/29/2021 38744  805.40 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

10/29/2021 38744  735.72 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

10/29/2021 38744  539.36 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

10/29/2021 38744  645.36 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

10/29/2021 38744  257.64 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

10/29/2021 38744  735.72 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

10/29/2021 38744  2,445.61 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

10/29/2021 38744  645.36 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

10/29/2021 38744  1,377.63 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

10/29/2021 38744  55.39 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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10/29/2021 38744  950.98 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

10/29/2021 38744  257.64 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

10/29/2021 38744  55.39 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$24,142.39 Check #38744 Total:

11/15/2021 38834  10,011.48 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834  2,728.62 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834  1,291.92 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/14/2021 38834  215.61 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834  1,102.81 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834 (477.21) 268520-481-52-1 Void Federal Tax 2021

11/14/2021 38834  164.38 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834  854.46 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834 (261.82) 268520-481-57-1 Void FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834  593.77 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834  629.67 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834  255.66 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/15/2021 38834  629.67 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/14/2021 38834  164.38 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/15/2021 38834  2,675.91 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/14/2021 38834  11.80 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/15/2021 38834  854.46 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/15/2021 38834 (273.64) 268550-481-57-1 Void FICA Benefit

11/15/2021 38834  55.39 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/15/2021 38834  1,291.92 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/14/2021 38834  15.48 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834  969.37 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834 (21.55) 268580-481-52-1 Void Federal Tax 2021

11/15/2021 38834  255.66 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834 (11.82) 268580-481-57-1 Void FICA 2021

11/14/2021 38834  11.80 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/15/2021 38834  55.39 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$23,793.57 Check #38834 Total:

11/30/2021 38839  9,923.17 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/30/2021 38839  2,455.21 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/30/2021 38839  1,294.42 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/30/2021 38839  783.09 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/30/2021 38839  699.73 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/30/2021 38839  583.47 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/30/2021 38839  631.55 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/30/2021 38839  2,402.50 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/30/2021 38839  255.66 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/30/2021 38839  631.55 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/30/2021 38839  699.73 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

11/30/2021 38839  1,294.42 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/30/2021 38839  55.39 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

11/30/2021 38839  959.14 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

11/30/2021 38839  255.66 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

11/30/2021 38839  55.39 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$22,980.08 Check #38839 Total:

12/10/2021 38941  936.80 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/15/2021 38941  9,843.82 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/10/2021 38941  276.72 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/15/2021 38941  2,399.27 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/15/2021 38941  1,283.77 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/10/2021 38941  53.77 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/15/2021 38941  792.67 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/15/2021 38941  706.19 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/15/2021 38941  748.90 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/15/2021 38941  745.09 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/15/2021 38941  255.06 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/10/2021 38941  276.72 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/15/2021 38941  745.09 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/15/2021 38941  2,346.56 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/15/2021 38941  706.19 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/15/2021 38941  55.14 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/10/2021 38941  53.77 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/15/2021 38941  1,283.77 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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12/15/2021 38941  953.98 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/15/2021 38941  255.06 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/15/2021 38941  55.14 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$24,773.48 Check #38941 Total:

12/17/2021 38945  10,006.92 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/17/2021 38945  2,435.04 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/17/2021 38945  1,305.97 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/17/2021 38945  798.66 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/17/2021 38945  710.53 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/17/2021 38945  667.64 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/17/2021 38945  696.58 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/17/2021 38945  2,382.33 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/17/2021 38945  710.53 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/17/2021 38945  696.58 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/17/2021 38945  255.06 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/17/2021 38945  55.14 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/17/2021 38945  1,305.97 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/17/2021 38945  958.89 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/17/2021 38945  255.06 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/17/2021 38945  55.14 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$23,296.04 Check #38945 Total:

12/16/2021 38950  5.06 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

12/16/2021 38950  28.06 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2021

12/16/2021 38950  35.66 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2021

12/16/2021 38950  35.66 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

12/16/2021 38950  5.06 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$109.50 Check #38950 Total:

01/14/2022 39027  9,963.70 268510-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2022

01/14/2022 39027  2,297.96 268510-481-57-1 FICA 2022

01/14/2022 39027  1,309.65 268510-481-58-1 MEDICARE

01/14/2022 39027  709.21 268520-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2022

01/14/2022 39027  661.41 268520-481-57-1 FICA 2022

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/14/2022 39027  440.18 268540-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2022

01/14/2022 39027  479.13 268540-481-57-1 FICA 2022

01/14/2022 39027  661.41 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

01/14/2022 39027  479.13 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

01/14/2022 39027  269.88 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

01/14/2022 39027  2,245.25 268550-481-57-1 FICA Benefit

01/14/2022 39027  1,309.65 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

01/14/2022 39027  55.14 268550-481-58-1 MEDICARE

01/14/2022 39027  950.90 268580-481-52-1 Federal Tax 2022

01/14/2022 39027  269.88 268580-481-57-1 FICA 2022

01/14/2022 39027  55.14 268580-481-58-1 MEDICARE

$22,157.62 Check #39027 Total:

$141,252.68 Vendor Total: 

Vanderbilt University #3719

Peabody #228 110 Magnolia Circle, Suite 418, Nashville TN 37235-0001

dba: 

11/09/2021 38824  881.00 1083510-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - number rockets

$881.00 Vendor Total: 

Varitronics, LLC #3560

CB Box 174 PO Box 9202, Minneapolis MN 55480-9202

12/14/2021 38930  77.73 13523710-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES - ink

$77.73 Vendor Total: 

VCESA #3720

,  

11/09/2021 38825  127.00 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - GBB County

01/11/2022 39017  234.00 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - 7th/8th Boys County

$361.00 Vendor Total: 

Verm, Co. Regional Office of Education #3868

200 S College St., Suite B, Danville IL 61832

01/11/2022 39018  500.00 310-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE - King, Mincey

01/11/2022 39018  750.00 110-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE - Grabhorn, Keefer, Tetrault

01/11/2022 39018  750.00 410-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE - King, Mincey, Price

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$2,000.00 Check #39018 Total:

$2,000.00 Vendor Total: 

VERM. ASSOC. SPECIAL ED. #649

15009 CATLIN-TILTON RD #B, DANVILLE IL 61834

11/09/2021 38826  7,595.00 10510-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE - LaCombe & Moore

11/09/2021 38826  285.17 15810-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

11/09/2021 38826  14,508.16 16810-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

$22,388.33 Check #38826 Total:

12/14/2021 38931  285.17 17710-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

12/14/2021 38931  14,508.16 18710-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

12/14/2021 38931  14,508.16 20610-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

12/14/2021 38931  285.17 19610-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

$29,586.66 Check #38931 Total:

01/11/2022 39019  12,710.00 10610-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE - Emma & Kaiden

01/11/2022 39019  285.17 21510-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

01/11/2022 39019  14,508.16 22610-4210-310-26 IDEA FLOW THROUGH MONEY

$27,503.33 Check #39019 Total:

$79,478.32 Vendor Total: 

VERMILION CNTY HEALTH DEP #568

200 S. COLLEGE  SUITE A, DANVILLE IL 61832-6700

11/09/2021 38827  60.00 10-2560-640-1 KITCHEN DUES & FEES - HS/JH License

11/09/2021 38827  60.00 10-2560-640-1 KITCHEN DUES & FEES - GS License

$120.00 Check #38827 Total:

$120.00 Vendor Total: 

VIRCO #3200

PO BOX 677610, DALLAS TX 75267-7610

dba: 

12/14/2021 38932  468.86 9196516310-2540-410-1 GENERAL SUPPLIES - black chairs

$468.86 Vendor Total: 

VISA #476

PO BOX 4521, CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4521

11/09/2021 38828  29.97 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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11/09/2021 38828  314.00 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  135.19 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  102.87 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  135.18 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  74.95 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY - wireless remote

11/09/2021 38828  74.99 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  129.65 10-1102-470-3 JH TECHNOLOGY

11/09/2021 38828  162.45 10-1250-314-1 TITLE I PROF. DEV.

11/09/2021 38828  75.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38828  400.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38828  175.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38828  175.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38828  38.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES

11/09/2021 38828  148.00 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV.

11/09/2021 38828  276.30 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV.

11/09/2021 38828  26.55 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV.

11/09/2021 38828  149.00 10-1260-314-1 TITLE II PROF. DEV.

11/09/2021 38828  68.65 10-2410-410-3 JH OFFICE GEN. SUPPLIES

$2,690.75 Check #38828 Total:

12/14/2021 38933  60.98 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY - printer cables

12/14/2021 38933  230.00 10-1102-640-3 JH DUES/FEES - Brain POP

12/14/2021 38933  99.40 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - Kindergarten fluency

12/14/2021 38933  15.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - Kindergarten fluency

12/14/2021 38933  22.50 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - social behavior bundle

12/14/2021 38933  109.34 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - autism conference

12/14/2021 38933  54.67 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - autism conference

12/14/2021 38933  109.34 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - autism conference

12/14/2021 38933  51.00 21821210-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - games for fact fluency

12/14/2021 38933  239.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - smekens education

12/14/2021 38933  133.50 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - math fact

12/14/2021 38933  5.75 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - landforms activity

12/14/2021 38933  30.00 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - reading bundle

12/14/2021 38933  134.91 10-1250-410-22 TITLE I GENERAL SUPPLIES - binder pencil pouch

$1,295.39 Check #38933 Total:

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/11/2022 39020  147.76 10-1101-470-4 GS TECHNOLOGY

01/11/2022 39020  199.00 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  34.50 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  64.80 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  18.75 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  100.00 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  38.53 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  228.00 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  37.70 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  278.22 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  9.26 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

01/11/2022 39020  1,040.00 10-1250-540-22 TITLE I EQUIPMENT

$2,196.52 Check #39020 Total:

$6,182.66 Vendor Total: 

VVEDS AT DACC #710

ATTN:  CONNIE CANNON 2000 E. MAIN LINCOLN HALL, DANVILLE IL 61834

11/09/2021 38829  392.42 10-4120-301-1 Payments to VASE

$392.42 Vendor Total: 

WAGNER LOCK & KEY #85

PO BOX 966, DANVILLE IL 61834

01/11/2022 39021  439.43 8580820-2540-410-1 BLDG. GENERAL SUPPLIES - restroom in classroom

$439.43 Vendor Total: 

Zach Patterson #3107

,  

11/01/2021 18474  60.00 10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

11/11/2021 18474 (60.00)10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

$0.00 Check #18474 Total:

11/01/2021 18483  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

12/01/2021 18485  60.00 10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

12/07/2021 18485 (60.00)10-1510-319-6 Void JH Boys Basketball Official

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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01/01/2022 18497  60.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official

01/01/2022 18507  100.00 10-1510-319-6 JH Boys Basketball Official- 8th Regionals

$220.00 Vendor Total: 

Zonar Systems Inc. #3633

P.O. 841580, Dallas TX 75284-1580

11/09/2021 38830  315.00 52804040-2550-541-1 TRNASFINER/ZONAR EQUIPMENT

12/14/2021 38934  315.00 622740-2550-323-1 TRANS REPAIRS/MAINT

01/11/2022 39022  315.00 53669440-2550-412-1 Home base

$945.00 Vendor Total: 

$2,923,529.85 Total number of Vendors on this report:  168 Report Total: 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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